# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7301642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS REPP	08/14/2015
MEGAN JONES	08/14/2015
BETH WATERS	08/14/2015
DWAYNE LOTT	08/14/2015
AMY KENNEDY	08/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONTARIO SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1150 WEST KILGORE AVENUE
City:	MUNCIE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47305

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16698397

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382922

**Email:** refowler@maginot.com, msdoyle@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: STE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2366-0001CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL E. FOWLER II
SIGNATURE:	/Russell E. Fowler II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2366-0001\_Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2366-0001\_Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2366-0001\_Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2366-0001\_Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING RESTRICTIONS ON COLLECTION ACTIVITIES

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

[x] the attached application, or			
[] United States application or PCT	international	application	number
filed on			

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");

Whereas, **Ontario Systems**, **LLC**, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1150 Kilgore Avenue, Muncie, Indiana 47305 (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes,

and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Chris Repp		
Signature: Mailing Address:	216 Jefferson Street Pendleton, IN 46064 U.S.A.	_Date:	8/14/2015
Legal Name of Inventor:	Megan Jones		
Signature: Mailing Address:	Wegan Jones 429 West Charles Street, #4 Muncie, IN 47305 U.S.A.	_ Date:	9 14 2015
Legal Name of Inventor:	Beth Waters		
Signature: Mailing Address:	3415 Fleetwood Drive Muncie, IN 47302 U.S.A.	_Date:	<u>08114/2015</u>

Legal Name of Inventor:	Dwayne Lott		
Signature: Mailing Address:	400 Wall Street Farmland, IN 47340 U.S.A.	Date:	8/14/zok
Legal Name of Inventor:	Amy Kennedy		
Signature:		Date:	
Mailing Address:	16220 Scottwood Road Midlothian, VA 23112 U.S.A.		

(2366-0001)

Legal Name of Inventor:	Dwayne Lott		
Signature:		Date:	MANAGEMENT OF THE OWNER, THE OWNE
Mailing Address:	400 Wall Street		
	Farmland, IN 47340		
	U.S.A.		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Amy Kennedy		
	106		

Date: 8/13/2015

16220 Spottwood Road Midlothian, VA 23112 U.S.A.

> PATENT REEL: 059742 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 04/27/2022** 

Signature: Mailing Address: